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POST COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (CITY OR TOWN)  PHONE NUMBER  EMAIL 
 

Michael Freda  Town Administrator   203-239-5321  freda.michael@town.north-haven.ct.us 
   Town of North Haven 
   Memorial Town Hall 
   18 Church Street 
   North Haven, CT. 06473 
 

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (SMALL TOWN)  
 

VACANCY 
 

SWORN MUNICIPAL OFFICER     
 

Sgt. William Brevard, Jr. 97 Sandquist Circle   203-979-1208  wbrevard@ci.stamford.ct.us 
   Hamden, CT. 06514 
 

FACULTY MEMBER, UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 
 

Dr. Amy Donahue Chief Operations Officer/  860-486-2421  amy.donahue@uconn.edu 
   Academic Administrator 
   Office of the Provost, UCONN 
   352 Mansfield Road, Unit 1086 
   Storrs, CT. 06269 
 

CHIEF STATE’S ATTORNEY 
 

Kevin T. Kane, Esq. Division of Criminal Justice  860-258-5850  kevin.kane@ct.gov 
   300 Corporate Park 
   Rocky Hill, CT. 06067 
 

CHIEFS OF POLICE 
 

VACANCY 
 

John F. Daly  Southington Police Department  860-378-1601  chiefdaly@southingtonpolice.org 
   69 Lazy Lane 
   Southington, CT. 06489 
 

Ronnell Higgins  Yale University Police Department 203-432-4407  ronnell.higgins@yale.edu 
   101 Ashmun Street 
   New Haven, CT. 06511 
 

Thomas Kulhawik Norwalk Police Department  203-854-3001  tkulhawik@norwalkct.org 
   1 Monroe Street 
   Norwalk, CT. 06854 
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CHIEFS OF POLICE 

 
Duane Lovello  Darien Police Department  203-662-5310  dlovello@darienct.gov 
Chairman  26 Hecker Avenue 
   Darien, CT. 06820 
 

Michael Maniago Torrington Police Department  860-601-5600  mmaniago@torringtonpd.org 
   576 Main Street 
   Torrington, CT. 06790 
 

Keith Mello  Milford Police Department  203-878-6551  kmello@ci.milford.ct.us 
Vice-Chair  430 Boston Post Road 
   Milford, CT. 06460 
 

Mark Palmer  Coventry Police Department  860-742-7331  mpalmer@coventryct.org 
   1585 Main St. 

Coventry, CT. 06238 
 

PUBLIC MEMBERS 
 

VACANCY 
 
Douglas Glanville 153 N. Beacon Street   773-401-3357  doug@dougglanville.com 
   Hartford, Ct. 06105 
 
Kurt P. Cavanaugh 45 Johnnycake Lane   860-633-4536  kurtcav@aol.com 
   Glastonbury, CT. 06033 
 
Natasha Pierre  State Victim Advocate   860-550-6632  natasha.pierre@ct.gov 
   505 Hudson Street 
   Hartford, CT. 06106 
 
Dir. Guy Vallaro, PhD. Div. Scientific Services   203-639-6458  guy.vallaro@ct.gov 

278 Colony St.     
   Meriden, CT. 06451 
 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 

Dora Schriro  Commissioner - DESPP   860-685-8000  dora.schriro@ct.gov  
   1111 Country Club Road 
   Middletown, CT. 06457 
 
Patricia M. Ferrick Special Agent-in-Charge - FBI  203-503-5001  patricia.ferrick@ic.fbi.gov 
   600 State Street 
   New Haven, CT. 06511 
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POST COUNCIL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 
 
ACCREDITATION     PHONE    EMAIL 
Chairman Chief Thomas Kulhawik    203-854-3001  tkulhawik@norwalkct.org 
Chief Duane Lovello     203-662-5310  dlovello@darienct.gov 
Sgt. William Brevard, Jr.     203-979-1208  wbrevard@ci.stamford.ct.us 
Chief Peter N. Ingvertsen, CPCA Representative  203-240-0535  pingvertsen@pd.simsbury-ct.gov 
VACANCY 
Staff Members: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov  
               William E. Tanner, III   203-427-2606  willim.tanner@ct.gov  
 
BUDGET 
Academy Administrator Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
 
CERTIFICATION 
Chairman Kurt P. Cavanaugh    860-633-4536  kurtcav@aol.com 
Chief Ronnell Higgins     203-432-4407  ronnell.higgins@yale.edu 
Chief Keith Mello      203-878-6551  kmello@ci.milford.ct.us 
Chief Michael Maniago     860-489-2000  mmaniago@torringtonpd.org 
Kevin T. Kane, Esq.     860-258-5850  kevin.kane@ct.gov 
Staff Members: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
  William E. Tanner, III   203-427-2606  willim.tanner@ct.gov 
 
CURRICULUM 
Chairman Chief Keith Mello    203-878-6551  kmello@ci.milford.ct.us 
Sgt. William Brevard, Jr.     203-979-1208  wbrevard@ci.stamford.ct.us 
S.A.C. Patricia M. Ferrick     203-503-5001  patricia.ferrick@ic.fbi.gov 
Dr. Amy Donahue     860-486-2421  amy.donahue@uconn.edu 
Natasha Pierre      860-550-6632  natasha.pierre@ct.gov 
Douglas Glanville      773-401-3357  doug@dougglanville.com 
Staff Members: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
   Timothy Coon, Curriculum Manager 203-427-2625  timothy.coon@ct.gov 
 
LEGISLATIVE 
VACANCY 
Chief State’s Attorney Kevin T. Kane, Esq.   860-258-5850  kevin.kane@ct.gov 
Kurt P. Cavanaugh     860-633-4536  kurtcav@aol.com    
VACANCY 
Town Administrator, Michael Freda    203-239-5321  freda.michael@town.north-haven.ct.us 
Staff Member: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
  William E. Tanner, III   203-427-2606  willim.tanner@ct.gov 
 
PERSONNEL 
Chairman VACANCY 
Chief John F. Daly      860-378-1601  chiefdaly@southingtonpolice.org 
Chief Michael Maniago     860-489-2000  mmaniago@torringtonpd.org 
Chief Ronnell Higgins     203-432-4407  ronnell.higgins@yale.edu 
Staff Member: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
 
PLANNING 
Chairman Chief John f. Daly    860-378-1601  chiefdaly@southingtonpolice.org 
VACANCY 
SAC Patricia M. Ferrick     203-503-5001  patricia.ferrick@ic.fbi.gov 
Chief Michael Maniago     860-489-2000  mmaniago@torringtonpd.org 
Dir. Guy Vallaro, PhD     203-639-6458  guy.vallaro@ct.gov 
Staff Member: Thomas E. Flaherty   203-427-2601  thomase.flaherty@ct.gov 
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